PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr Rodner R Winget	04/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Photonz Corporation
Street Address:	442 Scenic Drive
City:	Waitakere
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND
Postal Code:	1008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5767095
Patent Number:	5620962

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (649)838-9989

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +6498389984

Email: k.geiringer@photonzcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Karl Geiringer
Address Line 1: 442 Scenic Drive

Address Line 4: Waitakere City, NEW ZEALAND 1008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karl Geiringer

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign_5767095#page1.tif source=Assign_5620962#page1.tif OP \$80,00 5

PATENT REEL: 019161 FRAME: 0147

i, Santa Fe, NM hereinefter inflammatory compositions clating thereto and whereas, I am now the sole Walatarua, Waltakere City Zealand
Walatarua, Waitakore City
<u> </u>
Zealand
Purchase Agreement sents do sell, assign and transfer the same to be held and enjoyed assigns, to the full end of the term I by me had this assignment and
i Cl Dinet

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
	tond, Santa Pc, NM_hareinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in	Anti-inflammatory compositions la relating thereto
No. 5,620,962 , dated April 15, 1997	; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and. Whereas, Photonz Corporation Limited	
of442 Scenic Drive, Waistarus, Waitakere City, New Zealand	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 442 Scenic Dri	ive, Waiatarua, Waitakere City
City Waitakere City	New Zealand
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	······································
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum as Agreed in the attached Sale	ond Drawless A sector Draw
	and randomic Agreement
, and other good and valuable consideration, it, the patentee, by these	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in end to the said Patent afores	
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives a	•
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been	held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.	~ 9 7
Executed this	, 26 0 7
Executed this 10th day of 4pn/ Santa Fe, NH	
a	
	Tollandia (Signature)
State of New Hexico,	(mgenner)
	<i>y</i>
County of <u>Santa FE</u>) ss: Before me personally appeared said <u>Rodner R. Wingel</u>	
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $\frac{\omega^{\tau_0}}{}$	day
of April 20 09	
Seel OFFICIAL SEAL ZIVANA KOVACEVICH	(Notary Public)
The form offers a sample or supplies of the control	officially according to the

PATENT REEL: 019161 FRAME: 0149

RECORDED: 04/14/2007